02.00.00	\O.F.		<u> </u>	
(D. 140,00)	02-28-2005		S. DEPARTMENT (	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			J.S. Patent and Tr	_
Tab settings ⇔⇔    To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	96	) <u> </u>	<u> </u>	4
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ached original docume address of receiv		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Batco Manufactuing, Ltd.		Growth Industr		rtners
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No			*******	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 74 Provincial Road 205 East			
Other			_H_L_ ~ ~ ~	NOC 17
Execution Date: May 18, 2004		City: Rosenort State: Manitoba Zip: R0G 1W Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			0	5
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of	f the application is	OPR/FINANCE	FB
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/388,875	Patent No.(		F	23
A. Palent Application No.(3) 10/000,070	Tatoric No.	,5)	三 美	-0
				品 29
Additional numbers a	nttached? Yes	x X No	Fr	יר. יר.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u> T</u>			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numb involved:	er of application	s and patents	
Name: Daniel A. Rosenberg	1			
Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	)
Internal Address:	X Enclo	osed		
	☐ Auth	orized to be char	and to denoeit a	accorin
		JIKEU IO DE GIBI	ged to deposit a	
Street Address: Suite 2500, The Financial Center	8. Deposit ac	count number:	=	
666 Walnut Street	12-2250		3	
City: Des Moines State: lowa Zip: 50309-3993	12-2250		<del>- C</del>	<u>'</u>
	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page	if paying by depo	-
	SE THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature.			, <u></u>	~
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the list a true copy of the original document.	ntormation is true	and correct and	any attached c	орусл
Daniel A. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and	d documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with the commissioner of Patents 8				
dominissioner or atems o	i i i aqomano, box i toc			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### **Batco Manufacturing Ltd.**

Address: 2-250 Central Avenue North, Swift Current, Saskatchewan, S9H 0L2

## (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## Ag Growth Industries Limited Partnership

Address: 74 Provincial Road 205 East, Rosenort, Manitoba, R0G 1W0

### (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns,

- (i) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the patent and application in the attached Schedule "A", to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, and for which a patent for said application is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, and;
- (ii) the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent and application that took place prior to the date of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Toranto, Canada (City and Country)	this 1814 day of May 2004
	Batce Manufacturing Ltd.
	KI H
Witness:	Per: Ros Stenson
( Knotice Can - Co	Title: President
Signature	
Andrew Com-Ende	
Name	7
Date:	_ `

4072540\v2

# SCHEDULE "A"

# **UNITED STATES**

Title	Appl'n/Reg'n No.	Filing/Issue Date
BULK SEED CARRIER	6,120,233	Issued: Sept. 19, 2000
	09/644,784	Filed: Aug. 23, 2000
PARTICULATE	10/388,875	Filed: March 14, 2003
MATERIAL HANDLING		·
SYSTEMS		

4072540\v3

## CERTIFICATE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

RE:

Assignment by Westfield Industries Ltd. ("Assignor") to Ag Growth Industries Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), of its right, title and interest in and to certain patents (the "Patent", as defined in Schedule A to the Assignment) pursuant to the terms and conditions of the assignment agreement between the Assignee and the Assignor dated May 18, 2004 (the "Assignment")

I, Andrea Crum-Ewing, being a lawfully appointed Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Toronto, in the said Province, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- 3. On May 18, 2004, I was personally present and did see Robert Stenson, who is personally known to me, duly sign the Assignment.
- 4. The said Robert Stenson confirmed to me that he is one and the same person as "Robert Stenson", an authorized signatory for Westfield Industries Ltd., the owner of the Trademark.

In testimony whereof I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, Ontario, this 18th day of May, 2004.

Affix Seal of Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

(Signature of Notary Public)

Andrea Crum-Ewing

1 Anderson Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M5P 1H2

4820709\v1